
Republic of the Union of Myanmar 
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS   

Ministry of Construction  
INVITATION FOR BID 

 
1. The Government of the Union of Myanmar has received a loan from Japan International 
Cooperation Agency (JICA) towards the cost of “ Regional Development Project for Poverty 
Reduction Phase 2 MY-P17” . It is intended that part of the proceeds of this loan will be applied 
to eligible payments under the Contracts for the construction of the pilot projects listed below for 
“Regional Development Project for Poverty Reduction Phase 2(MY-P17).” 
2. The Department of Highway (DoH), Ministry of Construction now invites sealed Bids from 
eligible Bidders for the construction and completion of the work below: 
 
 

IFB No Project ID Works 
DOH-1A NgaThineChaung-Gwa Road 

in Ayeyarwady Region 
18.1km Concrete Pavement Road, 
Drainage structures and other 
miscellaneous structures 
 

DOH-1B NgaThineChaung-Gwa Road 
in Ayeyarwady Region 

17.798km Concrete Pavement Road, 
Drainage structures and other 
miscellaneous structures 
 

DOH-2 Taungoo-Latetho-YarDo Road 
in Bago region 

16.86km Concrete Pavement Road, 
Drainage structures and other 
miscellaneous structures 
 

 
 
3. Selling of Bid Documents: (20.9.2018) to (26.9.2018) 
4. Submission of Bids: (12:00) noon on (9.11.2018) 
5. Opening of Bids: (13:30) hours on (9.11.2018) 
6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidder at the address 
below and upon payment of a non- refundable fee of: Fifty Thousands Myanmar Kyat (ks. 
50,000/-) 
7. Interested eligible Bidder may obtain further information from and inspect the Bidding 
Documents at the office of Project Inspection and Quality Control Department (Construction), 
Department of Highways, Ministry of construction, 
 
Building No.(11), NayPyiTaw. 
Contact Person: U AUNG KYAW HAN 
Phone No: 09-5080-434 / 09257728844 / 09450330580 
E-mail address: dohjica.sector@gmail.com 
aungthurawin.thipaw@gmail.com 

Source- The Global New Light of Myanmar(20.09.2018) 

mailto:aungthurawin.thipaw@gmail.com

